

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5573/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2002 in SA 211/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PARMESHWARI DAYAL SAXENA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BASIC SHIKSHA PARISHAD, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 19/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. C.D.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Samir Khan,Adv.
Mr. V.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let fresh steps be taken by the petitioner to serve unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master