

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5573/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2002 in SA No. 211/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PARMESHWARI DAYAL SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASIC SHIKSHA PARISHAD, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shamba Datta, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after two weeks.

dwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master